OP \$400.00 6186507

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
International Seal Company, Inc.	07/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dichtomatik North America, L.P.
Street Address:	1087 Park Place
City:	Shakopee
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55379-1889

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6186507
Patent Number:	6315296
Patent Number:	6406026
Patent Number:	6464228
Patent Number:	6692007
Patent Number:	6726212
Patent Number:	6991234
Patent Number:	7108267
Patent Number:	7159871
Patent Number:	7658386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)354-5755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7343545332

Email: connie.mclean@fnacc.com

PATENT

REEL: 024662 FRAME: 0496

Correspondent Name: Connie McLean

Address Line 1: 47690 East Anchor Court
Address Line 4: Plymouth, MICHIGAN 48170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DICHTOMATIK CARVE OUT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Connie McLean

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment of US Patents from Int'l Seal to Dichtomatik#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment of US Patents from Int'l Seal to Dichtomatik#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024662 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Seal Company, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a place of business at 1087 Park Place, Shakopee, MN 55379-1889, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of the entire title, right and interest, world-wide, of the U.S. Patents patents listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, **Dichtomatik North America**, **L.P.**, a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 1087 Park Place, Shakopee, MN 55379-1889, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by this written document does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said inventions and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patents therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefore for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

International Seal Company, Inc.

v: 1447.

Rohald W. Wangerow, Assistant Secretary

Date of Signature

~

PATENT REEL: 024662 FRAME: 0498

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Grant Date	Title
6186507	2/13/2001	RETROFITTABLE SEVERE DUTY SEAL FOR A SHAFT
6315296	11/13/2001	FLANGELESS RETROFITTABLE SEVERE DUTY SEAL FOR A SHAFT
6406026	6/18/2002	RETROFITTABLE SEVERE DUTY SEAL FOR A SHAFT
6464228	10/15/2002	METHOD OF USING A RETROFITTABLE SEVERE DUTY SEAL FOR A SHAFT
6692007	2/17/2004	SEAL FOR A SHAFT
6726212	4/27/2004	RETROFITTABLE SEVERE DUTY SEAL FOR A SHAFT
6991234	1/31/2006	RETROFITTABLE SEVERE DUTY SEAL FOR A SHAFT
7108267	9/19/2006	SEAL FOR A SHAFT
7159871	1/9/2007	RETROFITTABLE SEVERE DUTY SEAL FOR A SHAFT
7658386	2/9/2010	RETROFITTABLE SEVERE DUTY SEAL FOR A SHAFT

RECORDED: 07/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 024662 FRAME: 0499